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HOLIDAY LAKES REQUIRED  
BUILDING PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION BOND FEES 2024 

        
        
      Permit Fee  Bond Fee  
        
New Home     $500   $500  
Addition     $100   $500  
In Ground Pool     $50   $250  
Above Ground Pool    $50   $250  
Detached Garage    $100   $250  
Boat House     $100   $250  
Drive or Culvert    $50   $250  
Septic System     $50   $250  
Deck/Porch  ~ New/Add-on/Replace    $50   $250     
Fencing      $50    
Excavating/Demo    $50   $500     
Dumpster        $250  
Shoreline     $50   $250  
Dock  ~  New/Replace    $50   $250  
Concrete Work     $50   $250  
Boat Lift/Platform    $50    
        
(Any structure permanent or semi-permanent that creates an appurtenance in the lake.)   
     
No permit required for the following: Roof, Siding, Window/Door replacement. Members will be assessed a 
$500 fine if found doing construction on any of the above projects without applying for and obtaining a 
construction permit and/or posting a performance bond prior to any work being done. Failure to do so will 
result in a $200 per month fine assessed to the property owner until all construction has been terminated, 
removed, and restored. All work must comply with the dimensions and setbacks of Holiday Lakes Building 
and R.C.O. Codes. If more than one line item is to be performed at the same time, each permit fee applies. 
The only exception is a New Home Permit, which includes septic, culvert, and drive. No combining multiple 
jobs into one permit. If work is started without applying for and receiving permit with approved plans, the 
permit fee will be doubled, plus $500 fine. MEMBERS SHOULD CALL TO SEE IF A PERMIT IS 
NEEDED. 419-935-0238. PLEASE SUBMITA SITE PLAN WITH EACH PERMIT REQUEST. New 
Homes, Additions, Detached Garages: Township zoning permit needed in addition. SUBMIT ROAD BOND 
FOR $250 FOR ANY HEAVY EQUIPMENT THAT WILL CROSS HL ROADSFOR CONSTRUCTION 
OF ANY KIND.  


